7/95
• Half-step and Full-step Capability
• Bipolar Constant Current Motor Drive
• Built-in Fast Recovery Schottky
Commutating Diodes
• Wide Range of Current Control 5-1000mA
• Wide Voltage Range 10-45V
• Designed for Unregulated Motor Supply

and ground leads of the current sensing components
should be kept as short as possible.
Ordering Information
UNITRODE TYPE NUMBER
UC3717N - 16 Pin Dual-in-line (DIL) "Bat Wing" Package
UC1717J - 16 Pin Dual-in-line Ceramic Package
UC1717SP - 16 Pin Dual-in-line Hermetic Power Package
CONSIDERATION
7
UNITRODE INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
7 CONTINENTAL BLVD. •  MERRIMACK, NH  03054
TEL. (603) 424-2410 •  FAX (603)424-3460
UC1717
UC2717
UC3717
Figure 15:  UC3717 with L298 Power Amplifier
8
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status (1) Package
Type
Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan (2) Lead/Ball Finish MSL Peak Temp (3)
5962-9474601M2A OBSOLETE LCCC FK 20 TBD Call TI Call TI
UC1717J OBSOLETE CDIP J 16 TBD Call TI Call TI
UC1717J883B OBSOLETE CDIP J 16 TBD Call TI Call TI
UC1717L883B OBSOLETE LCCC FK 20 TBD Call TI Call TI
UC1717SP883B OBSOLETE CDIP J 16 TBD Call TI Call TI
UC2717J OBSOLETE CDIP J 16 TBD Call TI Call TI
UC3717J OBSOLETE CDIP J 16 TBD Call TI Call TI
UC3717N OBSOLETE PDIP N 16 TBD Call TI Call TI
UC3717Q OBSOLETE PLCC FN 20 TBD Call TI Call TI